SB0774/173225/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 774

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Ferguson" and substitute "Senators Ferguson, Smith, Waldstreicher, Sydnor, Muse, Folden, James, Carter, McKay, Kelly, and Charles".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "EITHER" and substitute "ONE"; in the same line, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS"; in line 9, strike "OR" and substitute:

"(II) A HIGH DENSITY OF ESTABLISHMENTS THAT ARE HOOKAH BARS; OR";

and in line 10, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 3, in line 2, after "CONSUMPTION" insert ", HOOKAH BARS,"; and in the same line, after "OR" insert "ESTABLISHMENTS".